

Aramark to Participate in Upcoming Investor Conferences

May 24, 2023

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 24, 2023-- Aramark (NYSE:ARMK), a global leader in food, facilities management and uniforms, announced that members of its executive management team are participating in the following upcoming investor conferences:

- Bernstein Strategic Decisions Conference On Wednesday, May 31, 2023, John Zillmer, Aramark's Chief Executive Officer, will participate in a fireside chat beginning at 11:00 a.m. ET.
- Stifel Cross Sector Insight Conference On Tuesday, June 6, 2023, Tom Ondrof, Aramark's Chief Financial Officer, will host a series of meetings with investors.
- Baird Global Consumer, Technology & Services Conference On Thursday, June 8, 2023, Kim Scott, President and CEO – Aramark Uniform Services and Rick Dillon, CFO – Aramark Uniform Services, will participate in a fireside chat beginning at 10:15 a.m. ET.
- Oppenheimer Consumer Growth & E-Commerce Virtual Conference On Tuesday, June 13, 2023, John Zillmer and Tom Ondrof will participate in a fireside chat beginning at 9:00 a.m. ET.

A live webcast and replay of the fireside chat sessions will be available through the Investor Relations section of the Aramark website at www.aramark.com.

About Aramark

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) proudly serves the world's leading educational institutions, Fortune 500 companies, world champion sports teams, prominent healthcare providers, iconic destinations and cultural attractions, and numerous municipalities in 19 countries around the world with food, facilities, and uniform services. Because our culture is rooted in service, our employees strive to do great things for each other, our partners, our communities, and the planet. Aramark has been recognized on FORTUNE's list of "World's Most Admired Companies," DiversityInc's "Top 50 Companies for Diversity" and "Top Companies for Employee Resource Groups," Newsweek's list of "America's Most Responsible Companies 2023," the HRC's "Best Places to Work for LGBTQ Equality," and scored 100% on the Disability Equality Index. Learn more at www.aramark.com and connect with us on Eacebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230524005323/en/

Inquiries

Felise Kissell (215) 409-7287 Kissell-Felise@aramark.com

Scott Sullivan (215) 238-3953 Sullivan-Scott1@aramark.com

Source: Aramark